
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 0 LEASE NO. 
N0.2 GS-108-07072 D 1of2 

BLOGN •ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
188 106111 Ave NE, Bellevue, WA 98004 WA7976 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this date by and between I & G Bellevue, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability 
company 

whose address is 	 200 EAST RANDOLPH ST. 
CHICAGO, IL 60601-0000 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish Beneficial Occupancy and adjust the 
rent periods accordingly; approve Change Orders; establish the Actual Total Tenant Improvement Cost and adjust 
the application of the commission credit, annual and monthly rents accordingly. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended effective November 1. 2010, adding Section I and paragraphs 2, 3, 4, 8, 16, 17 of Standard Form 2 US 
Government Lease For Real Property are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced as follows: 

I. 	 In separate correspondence dated May 25, 2010 the Government issued a Notice to Proceed in the amount 
of $310,591.45 for the cost of Tenant Improvements. Furthermore, the following Change Orders, in an 
amount of $24,539.49 over and above the Notice to Proceed amount, have been approved. The Actual 
Total Tenant Improvement Cost of $335, 130.94 will be amortized over the firm term of the Lease. 

Q.QR!! 
1 

&I!.QwJI 
$13,265.70 

Date AoDroved 
08124/2010 

2 $ 1,500.00 08/2412010 
3 $ 2,893.69 0812412010 
4 s 6.880.10 08/24J2010 

$24,539.49 

2. 	 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on November 
1, 2010 and continuing through October 31, 2020, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be 
hereinafter set forth. 

Continued on Page 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 
: LASALLE INCOME & GROWTH FUND IV, ITS MANAGING MEMBER 

IN PRESENCE OF 

' 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

GSA FORM 278:(Rd'. 8l2006) 
Previous edition Is not usable 

l 



Page2of2 

3. 	 The Government shall pay the Lessor Annual Rent of $437,212.56 at the rate of $36,434.38 per month in 
arrears. The rent includes parking at a rate of $75.00 per month/per space for five (5) spaces, or an annual 
amount of $4,500.00 for years 1 - 2. The amount for parking will be 95% of the market rate for years 3 - 10 
and the corresponding adjusted Annual Rent shall be documented by Supplemental Lease Agreement. 
The Lessor will be responsible for providing timely notification of the change in parking rates for years 3 ­
10. 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: 

I & G Bellewe, L.L.C. 

clo LaSalle lnvesbnent Managemiienlt•••I

I & G Bellevue Lockbox Account 
200 East Randolph 
Chicago, IL 60601-6436 

4. 	 The Government may terminate this lease in whole or in part at any time on or after November 1, 2015 by 
giving at least 180 days' notice in writing to the Lessor and no rental shall accrue after the effective date of 
termination. Said notice shall be computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing. 

8. 	 In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment, Tenant 
Improvements in the total amount of $335, 130.94 shall be amortized through the rent for five (5) years at 
the rate of 8%. The total annual cost of Tenant Improvements for the amortization period shall be 
$407,714.80. 

16. 	 Pursuant to paragraph 3 of the Lease, Amount ofAnnual Rent and Rate per Month, payable on 12,632 
ANSI/SOMA Rentable area is as follows: 

ReotPeriod1 She!IRenf 
Operating 
Bent3 

AmOrtized 
Tis" 

Anmlll 
Emiml Annual Rent 

~ 
Rent 

11/1/10-10/31/12 $265,777.28 $65,392.32 $81,542.96 $4,500.00 $437,212.56 $36,434.38 
11/1/12-10/31/15 
11/1115-10/31/16 
11/1/16-10/31117 
11/1117-10/31/18 
11/1/18-10/31/19 

$265,777.28 
$358,622.48 
$371,254.48 
$383,886.48 
$396,518.48 

$85,392.32 
$85,392.32 
$65,392.32 
$85,392.32 
$85,392.32 

$81,542.96 
$00.00 
$00.00 
$00.00 
$00.00 

TBD 
IBO 
IBO 
IBO 
TBD 

$432,712.56 
$444,014.80 
$456,646.80 
$469,278.80 
$481,910.80 

$36,059.38 
$37,001.23 
$38,053.90 
$39,106.57 
$40,159.23 

11/1/19-10/31/20 $409.150.48 $85,392.32 $00.00 TBD $494,542.80 $41.211.90 

'Rent for the period of 11/1/10 through 12131/10 is adjusted pursuant to paragraph 17 below. 
2 Shell Rent at $21.04 per Rentable SF for years 1-5; and $28.39 (year 6), $29.39 (year 7), $30.39 (year 8~ 

$31.39 (year 9) and $32.39 (year 10) per Rentable SF (these rates reflect the Base Real Estate Tax of $2.24 per Rentable SF). 
1 Base Operating Rent at $6.76 per Rentable SF for years 1-10, subject to adjusbnenls In accordance with the SFO paragraph 4.3. 
4 Amortized Tis calculated at 8% for 5 years.

8 Annual Parking for years 3 - 10 will be adjusted pursuant to paragraph 3 of the Lease. 


17. 	 Adjusted monthly rent payments (application of commission credit): 
The commission credit shall be applied in equal monthly amounts against the shell rental payments 
over the minimum number of months that will not exceed the monthly shell rental per SFO 
subparagraph 2.4 B. The monthly rent is $36,434.38. The monthly shell rent is $22, 148.11. The 
commission credit is-andis calculated as follows: 

Commission: 

GSA Commission Credit: 


The monthly rent payments adjusted for the commission credit are as follows: 

Scbec!uled Scbeclu!ed Mo. Commission 
Monthly Rent Shell Rent 
$36,434.38 $22.148.11 
$36,434.38 $22,148.11 • 

Q~SA FOR: 27~0061 
INITIALS: 

LESSOR GOVT 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07072-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



